

GAHC010231962025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1284/2025

MEHERUDDIN ALIAS MAHIRUDDIN AND ORS
S/O HANIF ALI ,
R/O-TAPABARI P.O-TAPABARI,
P.S-HAJO , KAMRUP, ASSAM

2: AYUB ALI
S/O HANIF ALI R/O TAPABARI PO TAPABARI PS HAJO KAMRUP ASSAM

3: AFZAL ALI
S/O HANIF ALI R/O TAPABARI PO TAPABARI PS HAJO KAMRUP ASSAM

4: HANIF ALI
S/O LT INTAJ ALI R/O TAPABARI PO TAPABARI PS HAJO KAMRUP ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE PP ASSAM

2:MD KAZIMUDDIN
S/O SURMAN ALI R/O VILL BANGALPARA PS HAJO KAMRUP ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MS. P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. R P DAS (R-2),MR. S HOQUE (R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

Date : 17-03-2026

Mr. K. Baishya, learned Additional PP for the State seeks for a short accommodation.

The scanned TCR is already available.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

List this matter on 23.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant